6

7

11

State of Misconsin 2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1342/1 MLJ:ahe

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 801

December 28, 2017 - Offered by Representatives Subeck and Ballweg.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 2: delete "pregnant" and substitute "person in labor".
- **2.** Page 2, line 1: delete "**pregnant**" and substitute "**person in labor**".
- **3.** Page 2, line 14: delete "PREGNANT" and substitute "PERSON IN LABOR OR POSTPARTUM".
 - **4.** Page 2, line 14: delete the material beginning with "A representative" and ending with "(d)" on page 3, line 3.
- 5. Page 3, line 10: after "injury" insert "or to ensure the safety and security of the person, the staff of the correctional or medical facility, other inmates, or the public".
 - **6.** Page 3, line 15: delete "(e)" and substitute "(b)".

7. Page 3, line 15: delete "pregnant" and substitute "person in labor".

2 (END)